
2022 Track National Championships
Juniors, U19, Elites and Para

Date: 24th - 30th March, 2022 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  Auscycling
Tuesday, April 19 2022 9:57:02am
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Event 235b: W.J. Bill Young Trophy Gold Final
16 Laps 4000m - Result

1. Victoria 4:14.506
101 Tarun COOK
103 Angus GILL (VIC)
104 Nate HADDEN (VIC)
106 Dylan PROCTOR-PARKER (VIC)

Lap 1 21.999 21.999 (1)
Lap 2 15.722 37.722 (1)
Lap 3 15.738 53.460 (1)
Lap 4 15.503 1:08.963 (1)
Lap 5 15.461 1:24.424 (1)
Lap 6 15.244 1:39.668 (1)
Lap 7 15.401 1:55.070 (1)
Lap 8 15.863 2:10.934 (1)
Lap 9 15.631 2:26.566 (1)

Lap 10 15.456 2:42.022 (1)
Lap 11 15.332 2:57.355 (1)
Lap 12 15.469 3:12.825 (1)
Lap 13 15.605 3:28.430 (1)
Lap 14 15.329 3:43.760 (1)
Lap 15 15.185 3:58.946 (1)
Lap 16 15.560 4:14.506 (1)

2. South Australia caught
71 Charlie ABEL (SA)
72 Jamie ANDERSON (SA)
73 Michael BRYANT (SA)
74 Connor DOYLE (SA)

Lap 1 22.247 22.247 (2)
Lap 2 16.078 38.325 (2)
Lap 3 16.228 54.554 (2)
Lap 4 16.090 1:10.644 (2)
Lap 5 16.180 1:26.825 (2)
Lap 6 15.863 1:42.688 (2)
Lap 7 15.971 1:58.660 (2)
Lap 8 16.222 2:14.882 (2)
Lap 9 16.521 2:31.403 (2)

Lap 10 16.591 2:47.995 (2)
Lap 11 17.076 3:05.072 (2)
Lap 12 5.578 3:10.650 (2)


